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2.—Expenditures of Foreign Travellers in Canada and Canadian Travellers Abroad, 
1939 and 1949 

19391 1940 

Class of Traveller Foreign 
Expendi

tures 
in Canada 

Canadian 
Expendi

tures 
Abroad 

Excess of 
Foreign 
Expendi

tures 
in Canada 

Foreign 
Expendi

tures 
in Canada 

Canadian 
Expendi

tures 
Abroad 

Excess of 
Foreign 
Expendi

tures 
in Canada 

Travellers from and to 

Travellers from and to the 
United States— 

Automobile 

$'000 

12,000 

o 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

$'000 

14,000 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

$'000 

-2,000 

$'000 

6,500 

62,500 
38,500 
6,000 
6,8003 
1,300s 

6,2503 

$'000 

3,200 

10,300 
20,000 

1,200 
3,3003 

6003 

4,5003 

$'000 

3,300 

52,200 
Rail 

$'000 

12,000 

o 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

$'000 

14,000 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

$'000 

-2,000 

$'000 

6,500 

62,500 
38,500 
6,000 
6,8003 
1,300s 

6,2503 

$'000 

3,200 

10,300 
20,000 

1,200 
3,3003 

6003 

4,5003 

18,500 
Boat 

$'000 

12,000 

o 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

$'000 

14,000 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

$'000 

-2,000 

$'000 

6,500 

62,500 
38,500 
6,000 
6,8003 
1,300s 

6,2503 

$'000 

3,200 

10,300 
20,000 

1,200 
3,3003 

6003 

4,5003 

4,800 
Bus (exclusive of local bus) 
Aeroplane 

$'000 

12,000 

o 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

$'000 

14,000 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

$'000 

-2,000 

$'000 

6,500 

62,500 
38,500 
6,000 
6,8003 
1,300s 

6,2503 

$'000 

3,200 

10,300 
20,000 

1,200 
3,3003 

6003 

4,5003 

3,500 
700 

Other (pedestrians, local 
bus, etc.) 

$'000 

12,000 

o 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

$'000 

14,000 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

$'000 

-2,000 

$'000 

6,500 

62,500 
38,500 
6,000 
6,8003 
1,300s 

6,2503 

$'000 

3,200 

10,300 
20,000 

1,200 
3,3003 

6003 

4,5003 1,750 

Totals, United States... 152,000 72,000 80,000 121,350 39,900 81,450 

Totals, AH Countries 164,000 86,000 78,000 127,850 43,100 84,750 

1 Estimated mainly by applying 1940 expenditure samples to 1939 count. J Detailed estimates 
for these classes in 1939 are not published. ' Expenditures of travellers by bus and aeroplane cover 
the period, April—December, 1940 only. During the first three months of the year, bus and aeroplane 
passengers were included under "Other Travellers". 


