Class of Traveller	19391			1940		
	Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada	Canadian Expendi- tures Abroad	Excess of Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada	Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada	Canadian Expendi- tures Abroad	Excess of Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Travellers from and to overseas countries	12,000	14,000	-2,000	6,500	3,200	3,300
Travellers from and to the United States—						
Automobile	2	2		62,500	10,300	52,200
Rail	2	2	-	38,500	20,000	18,500
Boat.	. 2	2	-	6,000	1,200	4,800
Bus (exclusive of local bus)	1	1	-	6,8003	3,3003	3,500
Aeroplane	2	2	-	1,3003	6003	700
Other (pedestrians, local bus, etc.)	2	2	-	6,250 ³	4,5003	1,750
Totals, United States	152,000	72,000	80,000	121,350	39,900	81,450
Totals, All Countries	164,000	86,000	78,000	127,859	43,100	84,750

2.—Expenditures of Foreign Travellers in Canada and Canadian Travellers Abroad, 1939 and 1940

¹ Estimated mainly by applying 1940 expenditure samples to 1939 count. ² Detailed estimates for these classes in 1939 are not published. ³ Expenditures of travellers by bus and aeroplane cover the period, April—December, 1940 only. During the first three months of the year, bus and aeroplane passengers were included under "Other Travellers".